The application fee shall pay online through the payment gateway system 

provided in the online application (Credit Card, DebitCard, NetBanking ,Paytm, 

Wallet, UPI).  

13. The application fee is Rs.1000/- (Rupees one thousand only) for SC/ST 

category (Caste approved by KPSC) and Rs.2500/- (Rupees two thousand five 

hundred only) for others. 

14. After submitting the application, please take a printout of the same using the 

“Application Re-print” menu and keep it for reference purposes. 

15. All communications, including the interview call letter, from MCC will be only